BOARD OF TECHNICAL EXPERTS MEMBERSHIP

March 2025
Core Group
Steve Cooke (Chair) Marten Koops Seth Moore
Carleton University Fisheries and Oceans Canada Grand Portage Band of Lake
Department of Biology Great Lakes Laboratory for Superior Chippewa

steven_cooke@carleton.ca

Ellen Marsden

University of Vermont
Wildlife and Fisheries Biology
Program

jmarsden@uvm.edu

Fisheries and Aquatic Sciences
marten.koops@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Theme Leader: Physical
Processes and Fish Recruitment
in Large Lakes

Vivian Nguyen
Carleton University
Vivian.Nguyen(@carleton.ca

Theme Leader Human
Dimensions

samoore@boreal.org
Theme Leader: Council of Lake
Committees

William Taylor (Advisory
Chair)

Michigan State University
(Retired)

Mark Christie
Purdue University
christ99@purdue.edu

Members-at-Large

Joey Bernhardt

University of Guelph
joey.bernhardt@uoguelph.ca
PERM Appointment

Heidi Swanson

Wilfred Laurier
hswanson@wlu.ca

Theme Leader: Energy
Dynamics of Great Lakes Food
Webs

Brian Locke

Ontario Ministry Natural
Resources and Forestry
Brian.locke@ontario.ca

Theme Leader: Council of Lake
Committees

Travis Brenden

Michigan State University
Quantitative Fisheries Center
brenden(@msu.edu

PERM Appointment

Marc Gaden

Great Lakes Fishery
Commission

marc@ glfc.org
Theme Leader: Human
Dimensions

Andrew Muir

Great Lakes Fishery
Commission

amuir@ glfc.org
Theme Leader: Re-
establishment of Native

Silviya Ivanova

University of Windsor
ivanovas@uwindsor.ca
William Taylor Early Career
Researcher Fellow

Charles Bronte

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Green Bay, WI (retired)
laker0711@hotmail.com

Theme Leader: Re-establishment of
Native Deepwater Fishes

Weiming Li

Michigan State University
Dept. of Fisheries and Wildlife
liweim@ msu.edu

PERM Appointment

Chris Wilson

Ontario Ministry Natural
Resources and Forestry
chris.wilson@ontario.ca


mailto:laker0711@hotmail.com
mailto:marten.koops@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Vivian.Nguyen@carleton.ca
mailto:brenden@msu.edu
mailto:samoore@boreal.org
mailto:joey.bernhardt@uoguelph.ca
mailto:hswanson@wlu.ca
mailto:ivanovas@uwindsor.ca

